

City of Hollywood

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	R-20)21-233	Version:	1	Name:	Axon Enterprise - Taser Purchase	
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/25	/2021			In control:	Police Department	
On agenda:	9/14	/2021			Final action:	9/14/2021	
Title:	A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Issue A Purchase Order To Axon Enterprise Inc. For The Purchase Of 250 Tasers And Associated Equipment In An Amount Not To Exceed \$785,988.65 Based Upon The Sole Source Provision In Section 38.41(C)(2) Of The Procurement Code.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. PO #PFY-2108017.pdf, 3. Axon Enterprise, Inc Taser 7 Agreement, 4. NTSS-031-21 Axon - Taser Model 7, 5. Term Sheet						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Ad	tion	Result
9/14/2021	1	Regular	City Comm	ission	Meeting ad	lopt	Pass

A Resolution Of The City Commission Of The City Of Hollywood, Florida, Approving And Authorizing The Appropriate City Officials To Issue A Purchase Order To Axon Enterprise Inc. For The Purchase Of 250 Tasers And Associated Equipment In An Amount Not To Exceed \$785,988.65 Based Upon The Sole Source Provision In Section 38.41(C)(2) Of The Procurement Code.

Public Safety

Staff Recommends: Approval of the attached Resolution.

Explanation:

The Police Department requires the purchase of Tasers and associated equipment in order to enhance the ability to immobilize violent suspects. When deployed, Tasers can immediately immobilize violent suspects, thereby offering a greater measure of safety to police officers. The existing Tasers Model X2 are no longer reliable nor covered under warranty. The Police Department has identified the Taser Model 7 as meeting the Department's operational needs. The hand-held Tasers are only available from the manufacturer, Axon Enterprise Inc., the sole source supplier of the hand-held Taser Model 7 specifically designed for law enforcement use. Axon Enterprise Inc. is offering a trade-in amount for the old Tasers Model X2 valued at \$25,000.00 and an additional incentive of \$60,825.00, which will off-set part of the cost for the purchase of the new Tasers Model 7.

Fiscal Impact: Funding for this project was included in the amended FY 2021 Capital Improvement Plan, and is available in account number 334.209901.52100.564530.001415.000.000.

Recommended for inclusion on the agenda by: Chris O'Brien, Chief of Police George R. Keller, Jr., CPPT, Deputy City Manager for Public Safety